## M19000010109

(Req	uestor's Name)	
(Add.	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City)	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Busi	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	

Office Use Only



500335297155

10/10/19==01011==031 (\*\*150.00

2019 OCT TO AM IO: 53

() 10 - 20 1a

## **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJI	NYC7 HOUSE CAPITAL LLC CT:
	Name of Limited Liability Company
	closed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of ce, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.
Please	eturn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	James W. Elliott, Esquire
	Name of Person
	McIntyre Thansides
	Firm/Company
	500 East Kennedy Blvd., Ste 200
	Address
	Tampa, FL 33602
	City/State and Zip Code
	City/State and Zip Code  james@mcintyrefirm.com  E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For fur	her information concerning this matter, please call:
	James W. ellioit  at ( )
	Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Numbers
	MAILING ADDRESS:STREET ADDRESS:Division of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionRegistration SectionP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32301
Enclos	d is a check for the following amount:  □ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing Fee & □ \$155.00 Filing Fee & □ \$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate  Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status & Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLANCE WITH SECTION 605,0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED HABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

			ability Company; must include "Limite					_
		ame adopted	for the purpose of transacting business in Flo			ability Company,	" "L L C," or "Ll	L(* ")
2. Delaware  [Durisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability company is organized)			3.	84-3275756	iber, if applicable	·1	_	
	(minsciential finder the law of wa	men toreign i	inuted that nearly company is ingulared)		(1 (	юст, и прумение	,	
4		11 Norton	the Committee of the Co	Laces front to	n 1			
			first transacted business in Florida, if prior to ections 605 0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determ					
5.	301 W. Platt Street, St	Street, Ste 229			301 W. Platt Street, Ste 22 (Mailing Ad	29		_
(Street Address of Principal Office) Tampa, FL 33606				Tampa, FL 33606	(ijess)			
-			<del></del>					_
-		· · · ·	<del> </del>					_
7.	Name and street addres	s of Flor	ida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT	acceptable)			
			W. Elliott, Esquire		•			
	Name:	Janies	W. Emod, Esquire		<del></del>			
	Office Address:	500 E.	Kennedy Blvd., Ste 200					
		Tampa			, Florida <u>33602</u> (Zip ce			
	gistered agent's accep		(City)		(Zip ce	rde)		
			ereby accept the appointment a Il statutes relative to the proper					
to c	comply with the provisi	ions of al s of my p	ll statutes relative to the proper osition as registered agent.	and co	implete performance of my			
to c and	omply with the provisi l accept the obligation.	ions of al s of my p	Il statutes relative to the proper costion as registered agent.  (Registered agent's	signature)	emplete performance of my			
to c and	omply with the provision accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa	ions of al s of my p	It statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who have	signature)	authority to manage is/are:	duties, and	Tam famili 2019 OCT	iar with
to c and	omply with the provise accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa	ions of al s of my p	It statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who have and Address:	signature)	emplete performance of my	duties, and	Tam famill	iar with
to c and	omply with the provision accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa	ions of al s of my p	It statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Oleg A Koltunov	signature)	authority to manage is/are:	duties, and	Tam famile 2019 OCT   Cond Address Are	iar with
to c and	omply with the provise accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa	ions of al s of my p	It statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who have and Address:	signature)	authority to manage is/are:	duties, and	Tam famill 2019 OCT   Red Address At   D:	iar with
to c and	omply with the provise accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa	ions of al s of my p	It statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Oleg A Koltunov  301 W Platt St	signature)	authority to manage is/are:	duties, and	Tam famile 2019 OCT   Cond Address Are	iar with
to c and	omply with the provise accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa	ions of al s of my p	It statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Oleg A Koltunov  301 W Platt St	signature)	authority to manage is/are:	duties, and	Tam famile 2019 OCT 1 GREAT AM IO: 5	iar with
to c and	omply with the provise accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa	ions of al s of my p	It statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Oleg A Koltunov  301 W Platt St	signature)	authority to manage is/are:	duties, and	Tam famile 2019 OCT 1 GREAT AM IO: 5	iar with
to cand	omply with the provision of accept the obligation.  The name, title or capa Title or Capacity:  Auth	ions of all s of my p	It statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who have and Address:  Oleg A Koltunov  301 W Platt St	signature)	authority to manage is/are:	duties, and	Tam famile 2019 OCT 1 GREAT AM 10: 5	iar with
to cand	The name, title or caparititle or Capacity:  Auth	s of my p	It statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who has Name and Address:  Oleg A Koltunov  301 W Platt St  Tpa, F1, 33606	signature) as/have T	authority to manage is/are:	Name a	Tam famile 2019 OCT 1 GES AM IO: 53	iar with
8.	The name, title or capa Title or Capacity: Auth	sary) of existe	At statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who has Name and Address: Oleg A Koltunov  301 W Platt St Tpa, FL 33606	signature) as/have T	authority to manage is/are: itle or Capacity:	Name a	Tam famile  SECRETARD OCT   CREATER STATE  dy of record	iar with
(U 9. / juri of t	The name, title or caparatile or Capacity:  Auth  See attachments if neces Attached is a certificate sdiction under the law he translator must be so	sary)  of existe of which ubmitted)	At statutes relative to the proper cosition as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who has Name and Address: Oleg A Koltunov  301 W Platt St  Tpa, FL 33606  ence, no more than 90 days old, it is organized. (If the certificat)	signature) as/have T	authority to manage is/are: itle or Capacity:  thenticated by the official har foreign language, a transla	Name a	dy of record certificate un	is in the
8. (U 9. / juri of t	The name, title or caparatile or Capacity:  Auth  See attachments if neces Attached is a certificate sdiction under the law he translator must be significant or capacity:	sary)  of existe of which ubmitted)	At statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who has Name and Address: Oleg A Koltunov  301 W Platt St Tpa, FL 33606	signature) as/have T duly au te is in a	authority to manage is/are: itle or Capacity:  thenticated by the official har foreign language, a translation.	Name and saving custon are that any f	dy of record sertificate un	is in the
8. (U 9. / juri of t	The name, title or caparatile or Capacity:  Auth  See attachments if neces Attached is a certificate sdiction under the law he translator must be significant or capacity:	sary)  of existe of which ubmitted)	At statutes relative to the proper position as registered agent.  (Registered agent's address of the person(s) who has Name and Address: Oleg A Koltunov 301 W Platt St Tpa, F1, 33606  Transcention of the person o	as/have T duly aute is in a	authority to manage is/are: itle or Capacity:  thenticated by the official har foreign language, a translation.	Name and saving custon are that any f	dy of record sertificate un	is in the

Typed or printed name of signee

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "NYC7 HOUSE CAPITAL LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019.

7639844 8300 SR# 20197363881

Authentication: 203722404

Date: 10-03-19